

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 6098

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

17 April 2020

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Aciclovir sodium.

You asked:

Information request 1

Has your hospital dispensed the products listed below from March 1, 2019 till February 29, 2020?

- 1. Aciclovir sodium 250mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.
- 2. Aciclovir sodium 500mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P.

Information request 2

If the answer is 'yes', could you please confirm the number of vials dispensed for each of the above?

Trust response:

Information request 1

Yes

Information request 2

- 1. Aciclovir sodium 250mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P. 7650
- 2. Aciclovir sodium 500mg/5ml powder for intravenous infusion B.P. 1670